Philips Semiconductors  Product data
74ABT16245B
74ABTH16245B
16-bit bus transceiver (3-State)
2
FEATURES
• 16-bit bidirectional bus interface
• Power-up 3-State

Quiescent supply current
Output Low; VCC = 5.5 V 10 mA
ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKAGES TEMPERATURE RANGE PART NUMBER DWG NUMBER
48-Pin Plastic SSOP Type III –40 °C to +85 °C 74ABT16245BDL SOT370-1
48-Pin Plastic TSSOP Type II –40 °C to +85 °C 74ABT16245BDGG SOT362-1
48-Pin Plastic SSOP Type III –40 °C to +85 °C 74ABTH16245BDL SOT370-1
Philips Semiconductors Product data
74ABT16245B
74ABTH16245B16-bit bus transceiver (3-State)
4
FUNCTION TABLE
INPUTS INPUTS/OUTPUTS
nOE nDIR nAx nBx